2023-2024 AGA VA Peninsula Chapter Survey Summary

CGFM Study Group Questions:

1. Are you aware of the CGFM study group sessions the chapter is offering?
Yes: 10 (83.3%)

No: 2 (16.7%)

2. Did you participate in a CGFM study group session this year?
Yes: 1 (8.3%)
No: 11 (91.7%)

3. What CGFM Exam preparation resource did you find most valuable?
Feedback: | have not set for the exam yet but | hope to be able to say that the study guide and outlines were
helpful; AGA CGFM videos - obtained CGFM prior to study groups being available.

4. How would you like to continue attending the CGFM Exam sessions?
Zoom: 2 (18.2%)

In-person: 1 (9.1%)

N/A: 8 (72.7%)

Feedback: Block out distractions.

5. Is there a resource not currently offered that you would like to see offered to prepare for your CGFM
exams? If yes, enter resource below.

Yes: 1(12.5%)

No: 7 (87.5%)

Feedback: | have begun the study group; online study guide through Dropbox, etc. or just post on website if

6. Would you recommend the Chapter CGFM Exam study group sessions?

Yes: 7 (77.8%)

No: 2 (22.2%)

Feedback: It seems to cover a great amount of information; | have not been to a group study session.



